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2022 Financial Statement

ASSETS

REVENUES

Contributions
Workshops,Tours & Events
Publishing, Book & Video
Royalties
Consulting, Design, etc.
Facility, B&B, Intern Housing

Total Revenues

$35,951
$60,793
$2,725
$1,1450
$8,881

$119,800

Cash
Other Assets (Buildings)

Total Assets

$60,411
$120,680

$181,091
LIABILITIES

Credit Card Balances

Total Liabilites

$2,031

$2,031

EXPENSES

Project Expenses
Operating Costs
Fundraising

Total Expenses

$65,928
$12,703
$2,457

$81,192

The Canelo Project is funded both locally and nationally including foundation grants,
individual and corporate donations, workshop and training fees, tours, consulting fees, speaker
fees, honoraria, book publications and sales, bed and breakfast fees.

Funds contributed to CP are used only for the announced purposes of the organization.

The Canelo Project charitable activities include the education of sustainable living
practices that connect people, culture, nature through workshops, lectures, tours,
internships, development and research of sustainable living practices that connect
people, culture and nature.



2022 supporters

it is with heartfelt appreciation that we acknowledge
the individuals and organizations

that supported The Canelo Project during 2022.

FOUNDATION SUPPORT

Bess Spiva Timmons Foundation

INDIVIDUAL SUPPORT

SUPPORTING ORGANIZATIONS

State of Arizona Corporation Commission



BOARD OF DIRECTORS

WILLIAM B STEEN
111 Membrillo Lane
Elgin, AZ 85611

date taking office: 8/15/1989
president & founder

ATHENA STEEN
111 Membrillo Lane
Elgin, AZ 85611

date taking office: 8/15/1990
secretary / treasurer

BENITO STEEN
111 Membrillo Lane
Elgin, AZ 85611

date taking office: 8/15/2010
Vice-President

ARJUNA STEEN
111 Membrillo Lane
Elgin, AZ 85611

date taking office: 8/20/2020
Director


