

2022 ANNUAL REPORT

CANELO PROJECT

2022 Financial Statement

ASSETS		
	Cash	\$60,411
	Other Assets (Buildings)	\$120,680
LIABILITIES	Total Assets	\$181,091
LINDILITIES	Credit Card Balances	\$2,031
	Total Liabilites	\$2,031
REVENUES		
	Contributions	\$35,951
	Workshops, Tours & Events	\$60,793
	Publishing, Book & Video	\$2,725
	Royalties	\$1,1450
	Consulting, Design, etc. Facility, B&B, Intern Housing	\$8,881
		\$119,800
EXPENSES	Total Revenues	
Project Expenses		\$65,928
Operating Costs		\$12,703
	Fundraising	\$2,457
	Total Expenses	\$81,192

THE CANELO PROJECT is funded both locally and nationally including foundation grants, individual and corporate donations, workshop and training fees, tours, consulting fees, speaker fees, honoraria, book publications and sales, bed and breakfast fees.

Funds contributed to CP are used only for the announced purposes of the organization.

The Canelo Project charitable activities include the education of sustainable living practices that connect people, culture, nature through workshops, lectures, tours, internships, development and research of sustainable living practices that connect people, culture and nature.

2022 SUPPORTERS

IT IS WITH HEARTFELT APPRECIATION THAT WE ACKNOWLEDGE
THE INDIVIDUALS AND ORGANIZATIONS
THAT SUPPORTED THE CANELO PROJECT DURING 2022.

FOUNDATION SUPPORT

BESS SPIVA TIMMONS FOUNDATION

SUPPORTING ORGANIZATIONS

STATE OF ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

INDIVIDUAL SUPPORT

SANDY MAILLARD

DEREK ROFF

TIM & LOUISE SPEARS

LINDA RONSTADT

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

WILLIAM B STEEN

111 MEMBRILLO LANE ELGIN, AZ 85611

DATE TAKING OFFICE: 8/15/1989 PRESIDENT & FOUNDER

ATHENA STEEN

111 MEMBRILLO LANE ELGIN, AZ 85611

DATE TAKING OFFICE: 8/15/1990 SECRETARY / TREASURER

BENITO STEEN

111 Membrillo Lane Elgin, AZ 85611

DATE TAKING OFFICE: 8/15/2010

VICE-PRESIDENT

ARJUNA STEEN

111 Membrillo Lane Elgin, AZ 85611

DATE TAKING OFFICE: 8/20/2020

DIRECTOR